e

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | #" conRacT o cone T

2. AMENDME NT/MOTHFICA TION NGO, | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ NO % 5 PROJECT NO (f aopicatie’
MUO14 0-10 ADM-07-314 OIS-001 N ‘
/ 2 /0 12/16/2009
6. ISSUED BY €O 13100 T ADMNISTERED BY (6 ofvar tuwn Ham 6} cope |3100
U.S5. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Kuclear Ragulavary Commission
3iv. of Contracts, MBI . : v, of Contracrs
ALt Manon Bull, 301-492-3629
Mail Stop: TWB-01-10M Mail Svop: TWB-01-10M
Washington, DO 20655 washington, DC 2055%%
B, NAME AND ACDRESS OF CONTHACTOR  [Na._ strest, tounty, State and 28 Coda) 1 pa 18A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATYON NGO

PHACTL, INC.

o0 CATED (SEE [TEM 1Y)

991 U5 HICHIWAY 22 WESTP STE 200 1A, MODIFITATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
- ’ MRC-10-07-414 OIS-001

BRIDGEWATER Mg UBHO72857

L 10R. DATED (SEE WEM13

cope  DUNDS4BBRI1L jumm«cone i lilv~06~3(107
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
::? The above numbered solicilalion is amended as set forth In ltlem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers S is exlended, Dis nol extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the salicilation or as amended, by one of the foliowing inethods:

(a) By completing items B and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging raceipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitied; or (c) By separate letler or {efegram which includes a referencs 10 the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF DFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virlue of this amendment you desire 1o change an offer already submilted. such change may ba made

by telegram or lelter, provided each telegram or letler makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, an Is received prior 1o the opening hour

and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPFUATION DATA 1M roquiced} See next page Obligate $198,643.15

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
iT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

(X} ] A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT 10:  (Specly authovity) THE CHANGES SET FORTHINITEM 14 ARE MADE iN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO #41TEM 1A,

1

} B. TH ABOVE NUMBERE( CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODIFIED 1O REFLECT THE ADMIMSTRATIVE CHANGES {such a3 changes in payihy OIFCR: AMFOBAAION A0, Me.)
1 SET FORTH IN {TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY DF FAR 43.93(b)

C. Tre8 SUPILEMEHTAL AGREEMENT 1§ ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY TF.

O OTHER (Specify type of mexification and authority) Bilateral Modificatvion, FAR 52.212-4(¢) Contract Terms and
N : ’ Conditions - Commercial Items - Changes

E. IMPORTANT: Conlractor D is not, {'Xj is required o sign this document and return copias 1o the issuing office

14 DESCRIPHON OF AMENDMENT/MOOIFICATION  {Drgantzod by UCF secton b o ] COrrRct Subject matior where feasitie )
Reference Task Order {I§-001 under Centract NRC-10-07-414.

The purpese of this modiflcation is to incvease the task order ceiling, and to add incremental funding.
ay described on the following page.

NRC Praject OFfficer: Catherine Blakeney, 3101-415-1491, Catherinc.slakeneyénrc.gov
Task Order Manager: Audrey Rivas. 301-415-2189. Audrey Rivas8nrc.gov

i

Exceot 63 provided narein, a2 tarms uny cmam?lu of tho Bocument raferenced I flom BA ar 10A. £ hareicfors changed, mmalas unchanged and in fus torce ang efiect,

1A, HAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER Typ o¢ priat)

R ) j / f’j} N Donald A, Kirg
KAy, AN &é{ iy ‘;I % i“{’(\y&;l ¢ &;r‘t&,{w Contracting Officer
198, CONYRACTBROFFEROR /( / \ 15C. DATE SIGNED 186, ur?so sz&zss OF AME Z i 160 DATE SIBHED
£ de i b e (LA QAL AL [-2p-(©
! /’ § @mwwmmeml%) L ; S ~ 1Sigratum of Convacrng Oficer) { ] - (;(,}
{_H5N 1540011528070 o STANDARU FORMIE  [REV 10:63)

PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE . Presenbad by GRA - FAR (48 CFR) %1 3431

/ SUNS! REVIEW COMPLETE )
SR - AOMOD. SO e aprmn WD




NRC-10-07-414
Task Order OIS-001
Modification No. 14
Page 2 of 3

Reference Task Order OIS-001 under Contract NRC-10-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to (1) increase the task order ceiling, and (2) add incremental
funding, as follows:

1. Increase the ceiling of Task Order OIS-001 by $195,696.75, from $572,485.28 to
$768,182.03.

An estimated price schedule showing Option Year Two, as well as the total task order ceiling, is
attached.

The period of performance of Task Order O1S-001 is from November 6, 2007 through
September 20, 2010.

2. Add incremental funding in the amount of $198,643.15, thereby increasing the obligated
amount from $569,538.88 to $768,182.03.

Accounting and Appropriation Data - NRC-10-07-414, OIS-001:

B&R: 010-15-6G1-344 JCN:J1076 BOC: 252A APPNO: 31X0200.010
FFS Commitment No. 10070585 Obligate $56,437.00
(for OIS-10-002 and O1S-10-003)

B&R: 010-15-5F1-340  JCN: J1275 BOC: 252A APPNO: 31X0200.010
FFS Commitment No. 10070574 Obligate $116,442.15
(for O1S-10-001 and OIS-10-004)

B&R: 010-15-56G1-344 JCN:J1076 BOC: 252A APPNO: 31X0200.010
FFS Commitment No. 10070593 Obligate $25,764.00
(for QIS-10-005)



NRC-10-07-414
Task Order OIS-001
Modification No. 14
Page 3 0of 3

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

JCN: J1275 J1076 J1278 J1163 J1272 Total

Award $10,000.00 | $22,000.00 | $10,000.00 $42,000.00
Mod 1 $17,560.00 | $120,000.00 | $17,560.00 $155,120.00
Mod 2 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Mod 3 $40,973.00 $40,973.00
Mod 4 $11,617.00 $11,617.00
Mod 5 ($5,403.00) | $17,560.00 | $12,157.00
Mod 6 $55,382.76 $12,000.00 | $67,382.76
Mod 7 $17,793.60 | $17,793.60
Mod 8 $19,276.40 $19,276.40
Mod 9 $19,276.40 $19,276.40
Mod 10 $29,656.00 $29,656.00
Mod 11 $28,628.32 $28,628.32
Mod 12 $29,656.00 $29,656.00
Mod 13 $38,552.80 | $47,449.60 $86,002.40
Mod 14 $116,442.15 | $82,201.00 $198,643.15
Totals $271,432.67 | $405,621.76 | $27,560.00 | $16,214.00 | $47,353.60 | $768,182.03

"Total Obligations  $768,182.03

This modification obligates FY 2010 funds in the amount of $198,643.15.

Summary:

FY08 Obligations:
FYQ9 Obligations:
FY10 Obligations:

Total Obligations:

$271,867.00
$297,671.88
$198,643.15

$768,182.03

All other terms and conditions of the subject task order remain unchanged.




